#### **Dhanbad Municipal Corporation**

#### **Certificate For Licenced Technical Person**

Applicant Name : ASHOK KUMAR Enrolment No. : DMC/0006/2019

Category of Applicant : Civil Engineer Enrolment date and time : 05/29/2019 6:06:08 PM

Applicant Mobile No. : 7903779603 Professional registration no.

Applicant Email Address : hdassociates02@gmail.com Registration number : DMC/ENG/0011/2017

Applicant's total Experience : 17 YEAR Validity of Registration no. : 29/5/2020

Professional Qualification : B.E. CIVIL Name of issuing Authority :

Firm Name : HOME DESIGN Designation of Authority :

**ASSOCIATES** 

Financial Year : 2019 Grade : Grade B

This is to declare that **ASHOK KUMAR** having enrolment number **DMC/0006/2019** has been successfully registered with us with satisfactory compliance of registration criteria and to certify that registration number **DMC/ENG/0011/2017** has been allocated to you as technical person's registration number to act as licenced Technical person for regime of this local body.

The validity of this certificate is subject to meeting the terms and conditions as specified under Annexure-I of Jharkhand Building Bye-laws 2016 and renewal of validity period of this certificate. .

Date 8/1/2020

**Authorized Signatory** 



### ADARSH COLLEGE, RAJDHANWAR

(Constituent Unit Of Vinoba Bhave University Hazaribag)

Date 24-08-2016

Ref. No. ACR/ESSH/87/16

### **OFFICE ORDER**

M/s Home Design Associates, Bekar Bandh, Dhanbad was asked to visit the College for onsite observation and inspection of exiting buildings including classrooms, Labs., Library, Office, Common Room, Wash rooms, Hostel and Field.

The firm was also asked to prepare plan, design and estimate of repairing works, renovation and construction of New Buildings- Stadium and Auditorium etc.

The representative of the firm- Er. Ashok Kumar was also asked to complete the assignments on unguent basis. Priorities of projects were also discussed with him and his team.

Payment for assigned works and TA/DA will be paid as per University rule.

He was also asked to do the work of technical supervision for the projects.

Copy to:-

- Er. Ashok Kumar- Representative of M/s Home Design Associates
- 2. Head Assistant



#### Work Order

Ref: GPL/Moonidih XV/Design Consultancy/WO/247

DT: 29th June 2016

M/s Home Design Associate, Asha Trade Centre, Bekarbandh, Dhanbad-826001, Jharkhand, Email: abhi1dhanbad@gmail.com.

#### Kind Attention: Mr. Ashok kumar (7033185417)

Sub: Architectural, Structural Services for the Moonidih XV Project, Dhanbad.

Ref: Your Offer dated 25:05.2016

Sir,

With reference to your offer above and all other discussions / negotiations between M/s Gayatri Projects Limited (herein after referred as GPL), and M/s. Home Design Associate, (hereinafter referred as Consultant) is pleased to accept your offer and intends to issued the work of Architectural, Structural Services for the Moonidih XV Project, Dhanbad, at Actual subject to the following terms and conditions.

#### 1. Scope of the work is as follows:

- Architectural, Structural Services for the Moonidih XV Project, Dhanbad Project at Jharkhand as
- Preparation of Site Plan, Conceptual Floor Layouts, Furniture Layout, Structural Drawings, electrical & plumbing, 3d exterior( elevation) perspective view ( two adjacent face ) & Architectural Working Drawings
- Preparation of structural design and drawings strictly in conformity with the codal provisions of Bureau of Indian stands, based on the architectural drawings and details supplied for the buildings mentioned.
- The structural drawings for steel structures should be with all detailed drawings sand sectional details.
- Site visits shall coordinate based on the structural/services engineer requirement.
- Third party proof checking on the overall design shall be arranged by the GPL and payments for the same shall be borne by GPL. However all coordination related to checking shall be borne by Home Design Associate.
- Consultant shall provide quantification of Floor areas in L/B/H qty format.
- The project presentation is purely on 2Dimensional and not to include any 3dimensional PPT.

#### 2. SCHEDULE OF PRICES: As Per Annexure-1.

#### 3. CONTRACT SUM:

The accepted Contract Sum shall be at actual; the applicable taxes and duties for the above work shall be as per clause no 12.

Regd. & Corp. Office:

Gayatri Projects Limited, B1, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad 500 082.

CIN: L99999TG1989PLC057289

T +91 40 2331 0330 /4284 /4296 F +91 40 2339 8435 E gplhyd@gayatrl.co.in www.gayatri.co.in

### कार्यालय, जिला परिषद धनबाद।

ः कार्यालय आदेशः

दिनांक 17.08.2015 को जिला परिषद सभागार में बोर्ड की आयोजित विशेष बैठक की कण्डिका-4 में निम्नलिखित प्रस्ताव पारित है :-

अध्यक्ष जिला परिषद, धनबाद के द्वारा बताया गया कि जिला परिषद में आर्किटेक्ट पैनल नहीं रहने के कारण योजनाओं के कार्यान्वयन में परेशानी हो रही है। उनका सुझाव है कि जिला परिषद में आर्किटेक्ट का भी एक पैनल होना चाहित। श्री अशोक कुमार, बैचलर ऑफ इंजिनियरिंग, कुसुम बिहार, धनबाद रजिस्ट्रेशन संख्या E93DA020 को जिला परिषद में आर्किटेक्ट के पैनल में सर्वसम्मति से सम्मिलित करने एवं इनके कार्यों के भुगतान झारखण्ड सरकार के नियमों के तहत करने का निर्णय लिया गया है।

अतः उक्त निर्णय के आलोक में श्री अशोक कुमार, बैचलर ऑफ इंजिनियरिंग, कुसुम बिहार, धनबाद, रजिस्ट्रेशन संख्या E93DA020 जिला परिषद, धनबाद में आर्किटेक्ट के पैनल में अस्थायी रूप से सम्मिलित किया जाता है। इनका आर्किटेक्ट के रूप में किये गये कार्यों के विपन्न का भुगतान झारखण्ड सरकार के नियमों के तहत किया जायेगा। श्री अशोक कुमार का आर्किटेक्ट के रूप में कार्य संतोषप्रद नहीं रहने पर किसी भी समय जिला परिषद के आर्किटेक्ट के कार्य से मुक्त किया जा सकता है। इस हेतु इनका कोई भी दावा मान्य नहीं होगा।

यह आदेश तत्काल प्रभाव से लागू समझा जाय।

ਵ0 / − उप विकास आयुक्त-सह-मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, जिला परिषद, धनबाद।

ज्ञापांक 1165 दिनांक 28/8/2015

प्रतिलिपि:

श्री अशोक कुमार, बैचलर ऑफ इंजिनियरिंग, कुसुम बिहार, धनबाद रजिस्ट्रेशन संख्या E93DA020, आर्किटेक्ट को सूचनार्थ एवं अनुपालनार्थ प्रेषित।

> उप विकास अधिकत-सह-मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, जिला परिषद धनबाद।

been enrolled as Licencer Engleer as per clause 13 & 14 of the Bihar Coal Mining Area Bullding Regulation.

He/She can prepare scheme for building and Development permit and can supervise the construction as per his/her/ their competence as specified in appendix-V of the Bihar Coal Mining Area Building Regulation. He/She will abide by the duties and responsibilities as we specified in appendix-V Clause 7.1( a to k) besided the duties assigned by Managing Director from time to time.

All Schemss prepared by him should be duly signed. The Ideence is valid till 31.12 was which may be renewed for further period of the performence shall be found satisfactory by the undersigned and on deposit of renewal fee fixed from time to time along with application. Licence will to intimate immediately after he entiers in any employment in Govt./Sami Govt/ Organisation. The Managing Director of the Authority reserves the right to cancel or to suspend the Licence any tim without assigning any reason thereof.

Licenes renew upoblee - 20 15

lanagind Director.

193

Mineral Are. Development Authority,
DHANBAD.

साहचर्य नगर निवेशक खनिर विकास प्राधिकार

( धनवाद। के



## विस्थापित महाविद्यालय VISTHAPIT MAHAVIDYALAYA

(A Permanent Affiliated Unit of Vinoba Bhave University, Hazaribag)
Registered Under Section 2(F) & 12B Of U.G.C., New Delhi.
Managed by:- Chas Bokaro Vikash Samiti, Chas, Bokaro.
Registered Under Societes Act-21 of 1868 [Registration No.-414/82-83]
P.O: Balidih, Bokaro Steel City - 827 014 (Jharkhand)

Ref. No. - VMB/

Date: 6/5/14

To,
The Home design Consultants
Dhansar, Dhanbad.

Sub:- Request to provide consultancy for estimates plan & design of Development project of the college.

Dear Sir,

It is to inform you that the college intend to take up following development project.

- 1. Staff Quarters (2 BHK + 1 BHK)
- 2. Science Block
- Girls Hostel (50 Girls)
  - 4. Teaching Staff room with toilets.
  - 5. Library

So, you are requested to kindly prepare the estimate design & plan of above mention subject.

Technical Supervision of the project will be your responsibility.

Yours Sincerely

Principal

Visthapit Mahavidyalaya

estimit man

website: www.visthapit mahavidyalaya.ac.in.



Tel. # (06540) 294111 (O) 294777 (R)

Fax: (06540) 294111



## B. S. K. COLLEGE

(A Constituent unit of Vinoba Bhave University, Hazaribagh)
P. O. MAITHON - 828 207, DIST. DHANBAD (JHARKHAND)

Ref. No. BSKC/323/06

Er. Ashok Kumar Home Design Comsultants Basta Cola, Dhansar Dhanbad - 828106

Sub :- Preparation of Estimate of Boundary Wall of B.S.K.College, Maithon as per P.W.D.Schedwle.

Sir.

This is to inform you that a proposal has been demanded by the H.R.D. Jharkhand Govt. for 2006-2007 Financial Year.

You are requested please prepare and submit an Estimate of College Boundary Wall with two Gate & Grill toward Maithon Road (East side) as per the P.W.D.schederle and submit the bill for payment.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerly

Principal

B.S.K.College, Maithon

### Encloser :-

1. An Estimate prepared for the same for 2004-2005

2. Boundary Area

North to South - 1410

East to West - 570'

Tel: # (06540) 294111 (O) 294777 (R) Fax: (06540) 294111



## B. S. K. COLLEGE

(A Constituent unit of Vinoba Bhave University, Hazaribagh) P. O. MAITHON - 828 207, DIST. DHANBAD (JHARKHAND)

Ref. No. .. .....

Date .13/02/06

Ex. Ashokkumar

Home Design Consultants Bastakola, Dhawar, Dhanbad

Subject: Require details Estimate of 10 (lass Rooms Arts Block 2 Boys Common Room.

Sir, Kindly sommit detaits & Estimate & above work as per following gride given by the Executive Engineer H.R.D. Thadden Govt on 08/05/06.

1. Estimati shouldbe PWD senadule - Isolated Colemn Footing

Grade Beam Wall Beam Stiffiner Grade B' briebs

2. Requirement: 10 class Room

1 Bill Hall Capicity 300 to 500 1 Teaching staff Room with Toilets 10 Uninals for students Drawing and seekin Plan

3. Amount 50 Lac 2 above

Bestsmale should be on PWD schedule Boys Common Room! grade B' Brels to be used.

You are requested please cheek 2 vorify len Estimate and make it never any correction as per above instruction.

Thanking you.

Buel! Bestimali in Abstract.

Jours sencerly Lacerel PRINCIPAL 8 A. S. E. Callege, Maria ( Dhambad )

Tel. # (06540) 294111 (O) 294777 (R) Fax: (06540) 294111



## B. S. K. COLLEGE

(A Constituent unit of Vinoba Bhave University, Hazaribagh)
P. O. MAITHON - 828 207, DIST. DHANBAD (JHARKHAND)

Ref. No. BSKC/222/05

Date .. 20/.12/2005

Er. Ashok Kumar Home Design Cousultants Dhansar, Dhanbad

Sub :- Estimate for Boys Common Room .

Sir,

This is to inform that you that HRD Jharkhand Govt has sanctioned Rs. 3.00 Lakh for coustraction of Boys Common with Toile in session 2003-2004.

You are requested please prepare an estimate of Rs.3.00 Lakh an Area 50' Front X 30'

Thanking you,

Yours sincerly

PRINCIPAL

B.S.K.COLLEGE, MAITHON (DHANBAD)

Scanned with CamScanner

Phone 2207639 (O) 2204293 (R)



## P. K. ROY MEMORIAL COLLEGE

( A Post Graduate Constituent Unit of Vinoba Bhave University, Hazaribagh )

DHANBAD - 826004

Ref. No. Prame | 61/ Misc/ 650/05

Dated 12/12/05

To,

M/S Home Design Consultants Dhansar, Dhanbad. Jharkhand.

Sub:- Request to provide consultancy for estimate, plan & Design of Development Project of the College.

Dear Sir.

It is to inform you the college intendato take up following development project.

- 1. Toilet for Boys & Girls.
- 2. Construction of Drinking water tower.
- 3. Construction of Open Theater.
- 4. Construction of Gazebo.
- 5. Construction of Conference Room.

So, you are requested to kindly prepare estimate design & plan of above mention subject.

Technical Supervision of the project will be your responsibility.

Sincerely Yours

Principal

P.K.Roy Memorial College

Dhanbad

Phone: 2207639 (O) 2204293 (R)



## P. K. ROY MEMORIAL COLLEGE

( A Post Graduate Constituent Unit of Vinoba Bhave University, Hazaribagh )

D H A N B A D - 8 2 6 0 0 4

Ref. No. PKRMc/61/misc/617 A/2005

Dated 2/12/05

To,

M/S Home Design Consultants
Dhansar, Dhanbad.
Jharkhand.

Sub: - Appointment of Consultants for Architectural & Civil Work.

Please refer to your letter no .HDC/PKR/208/05 dated 20/11/05.

Dear Sir,

It is to inform you that the college appoints your firm as consultants of the college as per term and conditions specified in the above mention letter.

You are further requested to contract the undersign for discussion different development projects of the college.

Soliciting your corporation.

Sincerely Yours

Principal

P.K.Roy Memorial College

Dhanbad



# **DESIRE CONSULTANT**

2713030(O) 2711789(R) 9415066469(Mo.)

10/119 Indira Nagar Lucknow-16

Ref.No....

Date 18 5 04

### TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Ashok kumar, S/o Sri J.N.Prasad aged about 28 years, working with us from Sep 2003 to till date as a Planner, Structure designer, Estimater & Interior designer.

He is very hard worker and also has been very honest in his duties.

This certificate is being issued to Mr. Ashok kumar, on his request to pursue better career option.

We wish him all the best of luck.

(B.C.Panday)

**Managing Director** 

Er. B. C. PANDEY
B. Tech. (Hons.)
Desire Consultants
10/119, Indira Nagar, Lucknow
Reg. No. 10567/7-136963

## **Architects Studio**

Architect Pankaj Misra B.Arch (Roorkee) A.I.I.A., M.C.O.A

1/14, Vishwas Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010. Dial-0522-2308158, 98390-25454

E-mail:- Pankaj\_arch@satyam.in

Ref no. 432/AS/E-6/2003

Date 26/09/03

### TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Ashok Kumar, S/o Sri Jay Narayan Prasad C/o C-1055/7, Indira Nagar, Lucknow, has been working with us from March 2001 to Aug 2003 as a Site Engginner in our organization for Uttar Pradesh Health System Development Project Lucknow.

He is very hard worker and also has been very honest in his duties .

It is a pleasure to have such worker with the organization.

Project Coordinator

Architects Studio

Architects

1/14, Viswes Khand Gomti Nagar

Engler & Pranthle Landscapes Pvt. Ltd. 776, 5th Cross, 4th Main, BEML Layout 3rd Stage, Bangalore- 560 039.

Ph : 8601776, 8602732 Fax : 080-8600562 Telefax : 8601052

Email: pug@bgl.vsnl.net.in



### TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to Certified that Mr. Ashok Kumar S/o Sri J.N. Prasad , H.no-46, SBM Colnoy, Mathikere, Bangalore. Worked with us as a Site Engeeneer in since Apr 2000 to Feb 2001. During this period his works & behaviour was good.

I hope his bright future.

(GURURAJ PAGAD)

Engler & Claim Landscapes Pvt Ltd,

Layout 1. 1 Ltage, Langlore-39